
Loyola Maryland (2-8-1, 1-3-0) -vs- Hofstra (8-4-0, 4-1-0)
10/07/2025 at Hempstead, NY (Captains Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 32:18 (YELLOW), #11 Tyler Flynn (LOY)   67:17 (YELLOW), #26 Curtis Wagner (LOY)   78:49 (YELLOW), #0 0
(LOY)   79:22 (YELLOW), #21 Nicholas Turturro (LOY)   

Date: 10/07/2025
Attendance: 189
Stadium: Captains Field
Officials: Referee, Cedric Cook   Asst. Referee, Ricardo
Barreto   Asst. Referee, Sean Lyons   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Loyola Maryland 0 0 0
Hofstra 1 0 1

Loyola Maryland 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 2 Tucker, Tyler 1 1 0 0 68
DEF 3 Endacott, Jack 2 0 0 0 62
DEF 5 Halls, Oscar 0 0 0 0 76
MID 6 Nichols, Richie 0 0 0 0 62
MID 8 Schouten, Ben 0 0 0 0 62
MID 11 Flynn, Tyler 0 0 0 0 76
DEF 13 Meminger, Brandon 0 0 0 0 76
FWD 23 Ozga, Steven 0 0 0 0 46
DEF 26 Wagner, Curtis 0 0 0 0 90
GK 31 O'Keefe, Connor 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 34 Oladinni, Kayin 0 0 0 0 62

Substitutes
DEF 4 Luchies, Jordy 0 0 0 0 28
FWD 7 McEvoy, Cole 0 0 0 0 2
FWD 9 Ajagbe, Michael 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 10 Takawira, Matthew 2 1 0 0 30
DEF 14 Ogor, Chris 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 15 Stephenson, Jahvar 0 0 0 0 28
MID 17 Angelini, Cody 0 0 0 0 20
MID 18 Chen, Luca 0 0 0 0 28
FWD 21 Turturro, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 22 Williams, David 0 0 0 0 2
FWD 25 Laffey, Nick 0 0 0 0 2
DEF 27 Stewart, Jackson 0 0 0 0 28
MID 28 Lackner, Cal 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 5 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 O'Keefe, Connor 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Hofstra 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Pacheco, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Barnett, Owen 0 0 0 0 54
MID 8 Campisi, Stefano 1 0 0 0 72
MID 14 Francou, Samuel 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 16 Santi, Pietro 0 0 0 0 89
DEF 20 Ziewiec, Jan 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 21 Burko, Daniel 2 0 0 0 83
DEF 24 Orrason, Thengill 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 27 Goddard, Laurie 3 2 0 1 72
MID 28 Chrysostomou, Evangelos 1 0 0 0 51
GK 30 Cervoni, Gino 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 12 Basenach, Aaron 2 0 0 0 26
MID 33 Hempelmann-Perez, Pablo 1 1 1 0 36
MID 34 Armas, Aleksei 0 0 0 0 57

Totals 10 3 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Cervoni, Gino 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Loyola Maryland 3 2 5
Hofstra 6 4 10

Saves By Period
Loyola Maryland 1 1 2
Hofstra 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Loyola Maryland 1 2 3
Hofstra 1 5 6

Fouls By Period
Loyola Maryland 9 8 17
Hofstra 7 8 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

40:11 HOF Pablo Hempelmann-Perez Laurie Goddard
Through Ball from 27 into box, 33 left foot
finish



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 HOF Cervoni, Gino at goalie for Hofstra
00:00 LOY O'Keefe, Connor at goalie for Loyola Maryland
00:18 LOY Foul on Nichols, Richie.
01:22 HOF Foul on Burko, Daniel.
02:14 LOY Foul on Halls, Oscar.
03:09 HOF Shot by HOF Campisi, Stefano, out top.
05:27 LOY Shot by LOY Endacott, Jack, out top right.
06:26 HOF Offside against Hofstra.
08:08 HOF Shot by HOF Chrysostomou, Evangelos, out left.
09:10 HOF Foul on Goddard, Laurie.
10:22 HOF Foul on Santi, Pietro.
11:51 LOY Foul on Ozga, Steven.
12:34 HOF Foul on Pacheco, Gabriel.
14:01 HOF Corner kick [14:01].
14:40 HOF Shot by HOF Goddard, Laurie, bottom right, saved by O'Keefe, Connor.
18:07 HOF Foul on Burko, Daniel.
18:39 LOY Foul on Meminger, Brandon.
20:01 LOY Foul on Endacott, Jack.
21:00 HOF Foul on Chrysostomou, Evangelos.
21:26 LOY Foul on Ozga, Steven.
22:39 HOF Shot by HOF Burko, Daniel.
23:34 HOF Shot by HOF Goddard, Laurie, top woodwork.
27:10 HOF Foul on Santi, Pietro.
28:13 LOY LOY substitution: Takawira, Matthew for Ozga, Steven.
31:14 LOY Shot by LOY Takawira, Matthew, top left, saved by Cervoni, Gino.
32:18 LOY Foul on Flynn, Tyler.
32:18 LOY Yellow card on LOY Flynn, Tyler.
32:18 HOF HOF substitution: Hempelmann-Perez, Pablo for Barnett, Owen.
32:18 HOF HOF substitution: Armas, Aleksei for Chrysostomou, Evangelos.
34:25 LOY Corner kick [34:25].
34:38 HOF HOF substitution: Basenach, Aaron for Santi, Pietro.
35:42 HOF HOF substitution: Santi, Pietro for Basenach, Aaron.
37:05 LOY Shot by LOY Takawira, Matthew, out top right.
37:31 HOF HOF substitution: Basenach, Aaron for Burko, Daniel.
38:16 LOY Foul on Halls, Oscar.
40:11 HOF GOAL by HOF Hempelmann-Perez, Pablo Assist by Goddard, Laurie.

Loyola Maryland 0, Hofstra 1
40:23 LOY Foul on Halls, Oscar.
43:55 LOY Offside against Loyola Maryland.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LOY

FOR LOY: , #31 O'Keefe, Connor, #2 Tucker, Tyler, #3 Endacott, Jack, #5 Halls, Oscar, #6 Nichols, Richie, #8
Schouten, Ben, #11 Flynn, Tyler, #13 Meminger, Brandon, #23 Ozga, Steven, #26 Wagner, Curtis, #34 Oladinni,
Kayin.

45:00 HOF

FOR HOF: , #30 Cervoni, Gino, #2 Pacheco, Gabriel, #33 Hempelmann-Perez, Pablo, #21 Burko, Daniel, #14 Francou,
Samuel, #16 Santi, Pietro, #20 Ziewiec, Jan, #12 Basenach, Aaron, #24 Orrason, Thengill, #28 Chrysostomou,
Evangelos, #34 Armas, Aleksei.

45:00 HOF HOF substitution: Burko, Daniel for Campisi, Stefano.
45:00 HOF HOF substitution: Chrysostomou, Evangelos for Goddard, Laurie.
45:00 LOY LOY substitution: Ozga, Steven for Takawira, Matthew.
46:59 HOF Shot by HOF Burko, Daniel.
47:39 HOF Foul on Chrysostomou, Evangelos.
48:48 HOF Corner kick [48:48].
49:39 LOY Foul on Schouten, Ben.
50:17 HOF Shot by HOF Basenach, Aaron.
51:33 LOY Foul on Nichols, Richie.
51:42 HOF Shot by HOF Basenach, Aaron.
51:48 HOF Corner kick [51:48].
52:54 HOF Foul on Chrysostomou, Evangelos.
54:14 HOF Foul on Chrysostomou, Evangelos.



54:46 LOY Shot by LOY Tucker, Tyler, top left, saved by Cervoni, Gino.
54:53 LOY Corner kick [54:53].
55:30 LOY Shot by LOY Endacott, Jack, out left.
59:04 LOY Foul on Endacott, Jack.
61:05 LOY LOY substitution: Takawira, Matthew for Endacott, Jack.
61:05 LOY LOY substitution: Chen, Luca for Nichols, Richie.
61:05 LOY LOY substitution: Luchies, Jordy for Schouten, Ben.
61:05 LOY LOY substitution: Stephenson, Jahvar for Ozga, Steven.
61:05 LOY LOY substitution: Stewart, Jackson for Oladinni, Kayin.
61:39 HOF Foul on Orrason, Thengill.
62:14 HOF Foul on Orrason, Thengill.
62:46 HOF HOF substitution: Campisi, Stefano for Basenach, Aaron.
62:46 HOF HOF substitution: Goddard, Laurie for Chrysostomou, Evangelos.
63:10 LOY Foul on Flynn, Tyler.
65:48 HOF Foul on Campisi, Stefano.
67:16 LOY LOY substitution: Angelini, Cody for Tucker, Tyler.
67:17 LOY Yellow card on LOY Wagner, Curtis.
67:21 LOY Foul on Flynn, Tyler.
68:52 HOF HOF substitution: Barnett, Owen for Hempelmann-Perez, Pablo.
69:36 LOY Offside against Loyola Maryland.
75:05 HOF Foul on Francou, Samuel.
75:40 LOY LOY substitution: Ogor, Chris for Takawira, Matthew.
75:40 LOY LOY substitution: Ajagbe, Michael for Halls, Oscar.
75:40 LOY LOY substitution: Turturro, Nicholas for Flynn, Tyler.
75:40 LOY LOY substitution: Lackner, Cal for Meminger, Brandon.
75:43 LOY Corner kick [75:43].
77:11 LOY Foul on Ogor, Chris.
78:04 HOF Corner kick [78:04].
78:38 HOF Corner kick [78:38].
78:49 LOY Yellow card on LOY TEAM.
79:22 LOY Yellow card on LOY Turturro, Nicholas.
81:17 LOY Foul on Chen, Luca.
83:12 LOY Foul on Stephenson, Jahvar.
84:12 HOF Shot by HOF Goddard, Laurie, bottom left, saved by O'Keefe, Connor.
84:19 HOF Corner kick [84:19].
87:11 HOF Foul on Burko, Daniel.
87:33 LOY LOY substitution: Williams, David for Angelini, Cody.
87:33 LOY LOY substitution: Laffey, Nick for Ajagbe, Michael.
87:33 LOY LOY substitution: McEvoy, Cole for Turturro, Nicholas.
89:31 LOY Offside against Loyola Maryland.
89:39 HOF Offside against Hofstra.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


